HMA-11/182/2022-HOME(A)-H and P-Home

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM <u>HOME (A) DEPARTMENT</u> <u>3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-781006</u> <u>e-mail : assam.home@assam.gov.in</u>

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

eCF No. 247067: In the interest of public service, Shri Partha Sarathi Mahanta, IPS (SPS-2007), Deputy Inspector General of Police (Admn.), Assam and additional charge of Deputy Inspector General of Police (STF), Assam is also allowed to hold the additional charge of Deputy Inspector General of Police (CWR), Guwahati in addition to his current duties till the posting of a new incumbent or until further orders whichever is earlier.

Signed by

Biswajit Pegu SecPatery & 11h2025o21t:33f54ssam <u>Home & Political Department</u>

Memo <u>eCF No. 247067-A</u>

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 3. The Spl. Director General of Police (HQ), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 4. The Addl. Director General of Police (All), Assam.....
- 5. The Inspector General of Police (Admn.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 6. The Secretary, Co-ordination to the Chief Secretary, Assam for kind apprisal of Chief Secretary.
- 7. The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 8. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 9. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, Home & Political Department for kind apprisal of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 10. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam for publication of the Notification.
- 11. The Superintendent of Police, Nalbari / Darrang / Kamrup.
- 12. Website copy.
- 13. Shri Partha Sarathi Mahanta, IPS, Deputy Inspector General of Police (Admn.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.

Signed by Animesh Talukdar Date: 06-11-2023 19:12:15 Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Home & Political Department</u>